## PALM SPRINGS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Palm Springs, CA

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Palm Springs Unified School District (PSUSD) hereby gives notice pursuant to PSUSD procedure guidelines to notify all interested parties that the project described below will be brought to the Board of Education for review, along with an authorization to request bids for the project on December 13, 2022 at the District Office Board Room, 150 District Center Drive, Palm Springs, CA 92264.

## **Project Location and Description:**

The project is located at the following campuses:

Agua Caliente Elementary School, 30800 San Luis Rey, Cathedral City, CA 92234
Bubbling Wells Elementary School, 67501 Camino Campanero, Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240
Cahuilla Elementary School, 833 East Mesquite Avenue, Palm Springs, CA 92264
Cielo Vista Charter School, 650 South Paseo Dorotea, Palm Springs, CA 92264
Della S. Lindley Elementary School, 31495 Robert Road, Thousand Palms, CA 92276
Julius Corsini Elementary School, 68750 Hacienda Avenue, Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240
Katherine Finchy Elementary School, 777 East Tachevah Drive, Palm Springs, CA 92262
Two Bunch Palms Elementary School, 14250 West Drive, Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240

The project includes the addition of a new fabric shade structures on the campus playground for the early childhood education program proposed playground on the campuses listed. The new structures will provide a shaded outdoor activity area for students and staff to utilize as needed.

A copy of the project renderings are available at the Facilities Planning & Development Department, 150 District Center Drive, Palm Springs and at our website at **www.psusd.us**.

Questions and comments may be submitted to: facilities\_planning@psusd.us

Written comments and suggestions must be received by December 2, 2022 and must specify the campus name. The comments and suggestions received will be shared with the Board of Education members at the December 13, 2022 Board meeting. The Board meetings are held at the District Office, 150 District Center Drive, Palm Springs and begin at 6:00 p.m.

Dated: November 15, 2022 To be published on November 23, 2022